All fixed and portable C02 cylinders and associated operating com~at¥. 

(Continued) 

CATEGORY "A" ITEMS 

ITEM 3 - cO2 SYSTEMS I ANNUAL INSPECTION: (CONT' D ) 

The below-listed CO2 cylinders shall be weighed. 

Thirty-two (32) 100 pound cylinders. 
Twenty-four (24) 50 pound cylinders. 
One-hundred-four (104) 15 pound cylinders. 
Ten (10) 5 pound cylinders. 

Tag each cylinder with date of tests and weight. 

MSTSP 66-78 

On completion of servicing, the system and appliances shall be operated as 
requested and to the approval of the USCG and MSTSP Inspectors.

[...]

the worked in area clean and in a ready-to-use condition. 

Sizes and lengths quoted are approximate and contractor shall take exact 
dimensions from installed locations. 

(a) Forty-eight (48) feet of 1/2 inch piping. 
(b) Forty-eight (48) feet of 3/4 inch piping. 
(c) One-hundred and twenty-eight (128) of 1 'nch piping. 
(d) One hundred and seventy-seven (177) fee~ of l-~ inch piping. 
(e) Ninety-three (93') feet of 2-inch piping. 
(~) Seventy-three (73') feet of 3-inch piping. 
(g) One-hundred twenty-five (125) blanket type pads of various sizes. 
(h) Fifty (50) valves of various sizes. 
(i) One-hundred twenty-five (125) square feet of insulation and lagging 

on the contaminated drain tank after engine r00m, frame 6-132 to 6-134-2. 

ITEM 50 - PIPING REPAIRS: (LJF ) 

Remove all interferences and accomplish the following repairs and renewals 
to piping as specified: